
Diary Dates Autumn Term  

Dear Parents 

Please find below current dates for Autumn Term. 

October – Black History month 

Black History Month Black History Month falls in October each year. This 

month our children will learn about and celebrate Black history and heritage. 

You can find out more at the link below as you may want to chat about this at 

home with your children.  

Black History Month 2023 resources - BBC TeachFriday  

 

Monday 9 October – Hello Yellow Day (Non-Uniform Day - wear what makes 

you happy) 

We are proud to support the Young Minds Charity.  Children are invited to come 

into school Monday 9th October wearing whatever makes them happy – even 

better if it’s yellow.  Please bring a donation.  

#HelloYellow | World Mental Health Day | YoungMinds  

 

WB Monday 9 October –Harvest donations for the Wellspring 

Please check out The Wellspring’s website if you would like to find out more 

about what The Wellspring do, and how your donations will help. 

https://thewellspring.co.uk  

 

Wednesday 11 October – Great Fire of London workshop – Year 2 

Wednesday 18 October – Year 2 to meet Year 5 buddies 

Friday 20 October – Reception traditional tale dress up day 

WB Monday 6 November – Diwali celebrations in school 

Thursday 9 November – Year 2 visit to the Etihad 

Monday 13 November – Cool to be Kind week (Anti Bullying Week)  

“Cool to be Kind” week starts with on Monday 13th everyone wearing odd 

socks/funny socks with their school uniform! 

Thursday 16 November – PSA discos 

Friday 17 November – Children In Need.  Non-Uniform Day.  Please bring a 

donation.  

Thursday 23rd November – Bible Encounters assembly 

Thursday 30 November – Advent Assembly 

Thursday 30 November – Gauntlet Birds of Prey visit to Year 1 

Thursday 7 December – 9-15am Year 1 Christmas performance – parents 

invited  

Friday 8 December – 9-15am Year 1 Christmas performance – parents invited  

Friday 8 December – Year 2 visit to Fords Lane for Christmas workshop 

https://www.bbc.co.uk/teach/black-history-month-primary-and-secondary-resources/zjwf8xs
https://www.youngminds.org.uk/support-us/fundraising/helloyellow/
https://thewellspring.co.uk/


Monday 11 December – 9-15am Reception Christmas performance– parents 

invited  

Tuesday 12 December – 9-15am Reception Christmas performance – parents 

invited  

Tuesday 12 December – Christians in school Year 1 workshop  

Thursday 14 December – 9-15am Year 2 Christmas performance - parents 

invited  

Friday 15 December – 9-15am Year 2 Christmas performance - parents invited  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


